1
LT1009 Series
■ Maximum Initial Tolerance: 0.2%
■ Guaranteed Temperature Stability
■ Maximum 0.6Ω Dynamic Impedance
■ Wide Operating Current Range
■ Directly Interchangeable with LM136 for Improved
Performance

(Note 1)ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
W WW U
PACKAGE/ORDER INFORMATION
W UU
Operating Temperature Range
LT1009/LT1009C .................................. 0°C to 70°C
LT1009I ...........................................  –40°C to 85°C
LT1009M ........................................  –55°C to 125°C
BOTTOM VIEW
ADJ
+
–
H PACKAGE
3-LEAD TO-46 METAL CAN
TOP VIEW
NC
ADJ
NC
NC
NC
S8 PACKAGE
8-LEAD PLASTIC SO
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 190°C/ W
BOTTOM VIEW
Z PACKAGE
3-LEAD PLASTIC TO-92
123
–+ADJ
TJMAX = 100°C, θJA = 160°C/ W
ORDER PART NUMBERORDER PART NUMBER
S8 PART MARKING
LT1009S8
LT1009IS8
1009
1009I
LT1009CZ
LT1009IZ
AVAILABLE OPTIO  S
U
TEMPERATURE PACKAGE STYLE
ACCURACY COEFFICIENT TO-46 SO-8 TO-92
TEMPERATURE (%) (ppm/°C) (H) (S8) (Z)
0°C to 70°C 0.20 25 LT1009CH LT1009CZ
0.40 25 LT1009S8
–40°C to 85°C 0.20 25 LT1009IZ
0.40 35 LT1009IS8
–55°C to 125°C 0.20 35 LT1009MH
3
LT1009 Series
Reverse Characteristics Forward Characteristics Reverse Voltage Change
LT1009M LT1009I LT1009/LT1009C